
 

Sporting and Medium Gear 21 Mile Time Trial 

12Th March 2022 

For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials & under their rules and regulations 

 

Official Results 

 

 

 

Time Trial – Men  

No. Name Club Time prizes 

25 Joris Witstok Cambridge University CC 00:47:04 £25 

20 David Halliday Team Bottrill 00:49:07 £20 

40 Robert Golding Ely & District CC 00:49:30 £15 

Vets On Standard  

No. Name Club Time Prizes 

37 Simon Daw CC Sudbury +07:11 £25 

22 Peter Tibbitts Ford CC +07:06 £20 

40 Robert Golding Ely & District CC +07:03 £15 

Time Trial - Ladies  

No. Name Club Time  

13 Megan Free West Suffolk Wheelers 01:01:50 £25 

29 Amy Sole Full Moo Cycling 01:03.17 £20 

12 Laura Brown West Suffolk Wheelers 01:04:53 £15 

Medium Gear  

No. Name Club Time Prizes 

1 Boyd Nicholas West Suffolk Wheelers 01:02:29 £10 

Road Bike - Men  

No. Name Club Time Prizes 

10 Craig Rogers Cambridge University CC 00:50:08 £25 

9 Harley Gregory West Suffolk Wheelers 00:53:41 £15 

         

Road Bike - Ladies  

No. Name Club Time Prizes 

3 Judy Brown Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club 01:02:13 £25 

4 Rita Rue West Suffolk Wheelers 01:10:24 £15 

         

Team On Stratch  

No. Name Club Time Prizes 

25 Joris Witstok Cambridge University CC 00:47:04 Medal 

10 Craig Rogers  Cambridge University CC 00:50:08 Medal 

36 Jack Shuttleworth  Cambridge University CC 00:52:03 Medal 

Lantern Rouge  

No. Name Club Time  

2 Carolyn Wyke CC Sudbury 01:23:27 £10 



Sincere thanks to the following: 

 

Timekeepers: Neville Pettitt BEM, John steed 

 

Pusher Off: Steve Newman 

 

Marshals: Peter Salkus, Viv Smith, Jim Greenwood, Henry Wood, Simon Free, Martin Wagner, Gerry 

Barton, Richard Carrington, Simon Wallace, Jeremy Waterson, Matt Eaglen, Martin Pyne, Yaz 

Peachey 

 

Medium Gear Measure: Boyd Nicholas 

 

Refreshments: Christine Eastwood and Brenda Picking 

 

Signs: Ron Back 

 

Result Board: Shane Finch and Kirsty Young 

 

Recorder: Geoff Byne 

 

Observer: Michael and Noah Eastwood 

 

Course Marking: John Steed and Mark Eastwood 

 

Start & Results Sheet: David and Kirsty Young 

 

Event Sec: 

Mark Eastwood 

22 Severn Road 

Bury St Edmunds 

Suffolk 

IP32 6NG 

01284 705004 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  Rider Club Cat Time Vet +/- 

25 Joris Witstok Cambridge University CC TTB 00:47:04   

20 David Halliday Team Botrill TTB 00:49:07   

40 Robert Golding Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs TTB 00:49:30 +07:03 

41 Alex Purcell CC Sudbury TTB 00:50:06   

10 Craig Rogers Cambridge University CC RB 00:50:08   

37 Simon Daw CC Sudbury TTB 00:50:58 +07:11 

15 John Bradbury CC Sudbury TTB 00:51:05 +05:58 

35 Julian Bosley Stowmarket & District CC TTB 00:51:07 +05:56 

36 Jack Shuttleworth Cambridge University CC TTB 00:52:03   

23 Adam Baker West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 00:52:30 +04:03 

28 Paul Rooke West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 00:52:39 +02:55 

38 Andy Kennedy Ipswich BC TTB 00:53:10 +04:59 

39 Martin Smith Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club TTB 00:53:30 +02:24 

9 Harley Gregory West Suffolk Wheelers RB 00:53:41   

31 Nicholas Webber CC Sudbury TTB 00:54:32 +04:46 

22 Peter Tebbitts Ford CC TTB 00:54:48 +07:06 

21 Richard Farrow West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 00:54:52 +01:32 

27 Pip Moore West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 00:55:42 +01:21 

7 Philip Watkins North Norfolk Whs RB 00:55:55 +02:40 

17 Patrick Ellis Diss & District CC TTB 00:56:29 +00:44 

6 Martin Brown West Suffolk Wheelers RB 00:56:59   

34 Daniel Upton CC Sudbury TTB 00:57:29 -01:25 

32 Chris Nudds CC Breckland TTB 00:58:14 +05:01 

26 Paul Moss Stowmarket & District CC TTB 00:59:48 -02:14 

5 Mike Watson Lowestoft Wheelers Cycling Club RB 01:00:16 -01:54 

13 Megan Free West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 01:01:19   

16 David Young West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 01:01:50   

3 Judy Brown Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club RB 01:02:13 +01:19 

1 Boyd Nicholas West Suffolk Wheelers MG 01:02:29 -04:43 

18 Steven Rue West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 01:03:05 -01:35 

29 Amy Sole Full Moo Cycling TTB 01:03:17 -02:23 

12 Laura Brown West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 01:04:53   

14 Peter Kennedy West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 01:06:47 -07:13 

19 David Fenn CC Sudbury TTB 01:07:14 -04:55 

11 Simon Jennings West Suffolk Wheelers TTB 01:08:01 -08:58 

4 Rita Rue West Suffolk Wheelers RB 01:10:24 -06:36 

24 Marion Denby Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club TTB 01:10:56   

2 Carolyn Wyke CC Sudbury RB 01:23:27 -18:06 

30 Jordan Black West Suffolk Wheelers TTB DNF   

8 Chris Cantwell West Suffolk Wheelers RB DNS A   

33 James Wood  West Suffolk Wheelers TTB DNS A   

 

 

 

 


